505609213 08/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5656014

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

TIM J. WILDER

07/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BASF CORPORATION

Street Address: 100

PARK AVENUE

City: FLORHAM PARK

State/Country: NEW JERSEY

Postal Code: 07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Application Number:

16113074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(314)612-2307

314-621-5070
uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

SUITE 1800

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27843-1307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MARY R. MCKINNEY

SIGNATURE:

/Mary R. McKinney/

DATE SIGNED:

08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 16

source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page1 .tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page2.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page3.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page4.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page5.tif

505609213

PATENT

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0495



source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page6.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page?7 .tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page8.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page9.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page10.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page11.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page12.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page13.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page14.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page15.tif
source=Tim Wilder Assignment Agreement-33470975#page16.tif

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0496




We creals chemistry

Contents

REDACTED

5 intellecutal Property

Author: Bisie Jamin-Maguire / Kevin Kingsley / BASE
RES, Version 1.30W

REDACTED

nfemaf

Py
o

ctring,

Page 1 of 18

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0497



We craate chamistey

Amendment Number Two of Service Agreement
Having An Effective Date Of February 1, 2014
(“Agreement”)
between
ClaimsCorp Inc. {"ClaimsCorp” or “CCI)
and
BASF Cormporation ("BASF")

This Amendment, having an effective date of July 1st, 2017, (the “Project Start
Date"), hereby modifies the Agreement in the following respects, and, except as modified
harein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force
and effect. if any term or condition of this Amendment conflicts with or is inconsistent with
any term and condition of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control
unless exprassly modified in this Amendment. If it becomes apparent that the Agreement’s
terms are inconsistent with the intent of the Amendment, the parties will work collaboratively
fo identify and implement corrective changes in the Amendment which shall apply only to
the Amendment. References herein to articles / sections / paragraphs / schedules /
appendices / exhibits / annexes or the like refer to the comresponding numbered
articles/sections/paragraphs/schedules/appendices/exhibifs/ annexes of the Agreement
but the modifications apply to all conflicting or inconsistent provisions of the Agreement,
whether or not specifically cited.

REDACTED

Author: Bisie Jamin-Maguite / Kavin Kingsley / BASF Page 2 o118
RIS, Version 1.3TW Intemat

PATENT

o

i

C/

3
BN
)

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0498



'BASF

We create chemistry

REDACTED

apoay
(@%
4
Author: Sisie Jamin-Maguiee / Kevin Kingsley / BASF Page 3.07 18
B]E'S, Version .31V ntemal

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0499



We create chemistry

REDACTED

A5

A
N . 7

Author; Elsie Jamin-Maguire £ Kevin Kingsley £ BASF Page 4 of 16

RFS, Version 1.3TW intermal

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0500



1 - BASF

We creale chemistry

REDACTED

/""Qz
@,

Author: Flsie.Jamin-Maguire 7 Kevin Kingsley / BASE Page Sof 16
RFS,; Yersion 1.37W tnternia

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0501



REDACTED

Author: Fisie Jamin-Magisien ¢ Kevin Wingsley 7 BASF
RES, Verstan 1.3TW

intemal

N,
1N
/:
Page 8of 16
PATENT

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0502



- BASF

We create chemistey

REDACTED

o,

Dy
e
&/‘ '

Author: Bisie famin-Maguive / Kevin Kingsley / BASF Page 7 of 16
REG, Version 1.31TW tssternal

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0503



We craate chemustry

REDACTED

Author Eisie Jassa-Maguire 7 Kevin Kingsley ! BASF
RES, Version 3.37wW

fateme

s

Page §of 16

PATENT

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0504



BASF

We create chemistry

REDACTED

5 Intellectual Property

(@)  All reports and information of any nature, software programs and related
materials, and other technolegy (including the media upon which they are located and
any source code or programming documentation) which are developed, prepared for or
delivered to BASF as a part of, or in connection with, the performance of the project
(collectively, “Deliverables"), shali be the property of BASF and CCl hereby assigns all
copyrights and other property rights therein to BASF. CCl shall place a legend disclosing
BASF's proprietary rights on all Deliverables while in development or otherwise in the
possession of CCl. CCl shall also execute and deliver to BASF, from time o time, any
further assignments, copyright registrations, patent applications, or other documents
which BASF may reasonably request to confirm BASF's ownership of all proprietary rights
in the Deliverables.

REDACTED

Author: Fiste Jawin-Maguine / Kevin Kingsley £ BASF Page 20716
RES; Version 1.3TW frperriat

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0505



BASF

We create chermistry

REDACTED

Author: Elsie damin-Magqudre 7 Kevin Kingsiey § BASF
RFS, Version 1.3TwY

interma

Page 10 of 18

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0506



‘BASF

We create chemustry

REDACTED

Author Elsie Jamin-Maguire / Kevir Kingsiey F BASF Fage 11 of 18
RES, Version 1.3TW ntemal

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0507



BASF

We creats chemistry

REDACTED

oy
Y, .,\"7%” s

1
3

Author: Blsie Jamin-Maguire / Kevin Kingsley / BASF Fage 12 of 16
RES, Version 1.3TW hternal

PATENT
REEL.: 049980 FRAME: 0508



We create chamistry

REDACTED

,*::A-.\”
Fo ;
- ;j;‘
Author: Fisie Jamin-Maguire / Kevin Kingsiey FBASF Page: 13 i 16
RES, Version T.ITW internat

REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0509



BASF

We create chemisiry

Approved:

BASF Corporation ClaimsCorp
SN :

By: i( By:
S _— L TN
Name Name: —Tron T il itdEL -
ST e N s .
" HER IS ST B T R B e “ N i AT s
Title:_£0 {chimaa . B 4 Title: "B ESADEAST
3 .
QOVER
g
Y
w
Author: Elsie Jamin-Maguire £ Kevin Kingsiey / BASF Page 14 of 16
RES, Version 1,37 internal

PATENT
REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0510



S

We create chemistry

REDACTED

e
P ’/.};\\
s wf"‘
Agthon Elsie Jamin-Maguive / Kevin Kingsley / BASF Page 18 of 16

RFS, Version 1.3TW internal

PATENT
REEL.: 049980 FRAME: 0511



We create chemistry

REDACTED

%

43

Sut
i

A
N

Author: Elsie Jamin-Maguire | Revin Kingstey 7 BASF Page 18.of 16
RES; Yersion T.30W tnterial

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/06/2019 REEL: 049980 FRAME: 0512



